V2.00
Switched Low Noise Amplifier, 800-1000 MHz AM55-0016
M/A-COM Division of AMP Incorporated  ■  North America: Tel. (800) 366-2266, Fax (800) 618-8883  ■  Asia/Pacific: Tel.+85 2 2111 8088, Fax +85 2 2111 8087
■  Europe: Tel. +44 (1344) 869 595, Fax+44 (1344) 300 020
www.macom.com AMP and Connecting at a Higher Level are trademarks.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
* If specific reel size is required, consult factory for part number.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
AM55-0016 MSOP 8-Lead Plastic Package
AM55-0016TR Forward Tape and Reel*
AM55-0016RTR Reverse Tape and Reel*
AM55-0016SMB Designer’s Kit
MSOP-8Features
• High Gain State:
- Gain: 16dB, Noise Figure: 1.6dB
- Input IP3: +3dBm (@2.7V, 25mA)